subscribe for 1 new Share at any time during the Exercise Period.

Please refer to Section 2.2 of this Abridged Prospectus for further information.

Undertakings
Undertaking
Shareholders
and undertaking
amount

: Hoo Swee Guan (Executive Director of the Company) RM7.50 million
Tan Li Sin (former Non-Independent Non-Executive
Director of the Company)

RM7.50 million

Total RM15.00 million
Minimum Rights
Shares to be
subscribed for
pursuant to the
Undertakings

: Undertaking
Shareholders Entitlement

Excess
application

Total number of Rights
Shares to be subscribed

Hoo Swee Guan 120,000 115,264,616 (1)(2)115,384,616
Tan Li Sin 30,000 115,354,615 (1)(2)115,384,615
Total 150,000 230,619,231 230,769,231

Notes:
(1) Based on the issue price of RM0.065 per Rights Share.
(2) Representing 6.20% of the total number of 1,862,402,877 Rights Shares

available for subscription under the Maximum Scenario.

Shareholding of the Undertaking Shareholders pursuant to the Undertakings under the Minimum Scenario
Undertaking
Shareholders

Existing direct
shareholdings as at the

LPD

(I)
After the Rights Issue

with Warrants

After (I) and assuming
full exercise of the

Warrants
No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% (3)No. of Shares (4)%

Hoo Swee Guan 40,000 0.01 115,424,616 13.76 192,347,693 19.38
Tan Li Sin 10,000 * 115,394,615 13.76 192,317,692 19.38
Total 50,000 0.01 230,819,231 27.52 384,665,385 38.76

Notes:
(1) Based on 607,983,311 issued Shares (excluding 12,817,648 treasury shares) as at the LPD.
(2) Based on 838,752,542 enlarged issued Shares (excluding 12,817,648 treasury shares) under the

Minimum Scenario.
(3) Each of the Undertaking Shareholders will receive 76,923,077 free Warrants pursuant to the

Undertakings.
(4) Based on 992,598,696 enlarged issued Shares (excluding 12,817,648 treasury shares) under the

Minimum Scenario.
* Less than 0.01%

x

Registration No. 198601000595 (149735-M)

1

FITTERS DIVERSIFIED BERHAD
Registration No. 198601000595 (149735-M)

(Incorporated in Malaysia under the Companies Act, 1965 and deemed registered under the